S
id
ec
om
H
an
gi
ng

Available  width
for side drilling
Accessible area
through door
Mounting
plate
B H P Kg m³ C D A E F I G
RANGE WITHOUT HANDLE P=160
FM403016 400 300 160 5,50 0,019 331 231 130 345 245 318 268
FM453516 450 350 160 7,00 0,025 381 281 130 395 295 368 318
FM454516 450 450 160 8,00 0,032 381 381 130 395 395 368 418
FM504516 500 450 160 9,00 0,036 431 381 130 445 395 418 418
FM505016 500 500 160 10,00 0,040 431 431 130 445 445 418 468
FM605016 600 500 160 12,00 0,048 531 431 130 545 445 518 468
RANGE WITH HANDLE P=160
FMN403016 400 300 160 5,50 0,019 331 231 130 345 245 318 268
FMN453516 450 350 160 7,00 0,025 381 281 130 395 295 368 318
FMN454516 450 450 160 8,00 0,032 381 381 130 395 395 368 418
FMN504516 500 450 160 9,00 0,036 431 381 130 445 395 418 418
FMN505016 500 500 160 10,00 0,040 431 431 130 445 445 418 468
FMN605016 600 500 160 12,00 0,048 531 431 130 545 445 518 468
Technical drawings
S
id
ec

an
gi
ng
21
TECHNICAL DETAILS
CODE Dimensions Weight Volume Available area for
door drilling
Available width
for side drilling
Accessible area
through door
Mounting plate
(2 half plates)
B H P Kg m³ C D A E F I G
RANGE P=100
FMN403010 400 300 100 5,50 0,019 331 231 70 345 245 318 268
FMN453510 450 350 100 7,00 0,025 381 281 70 395 295 368 318
FMN454510 450 450 100 8,00 0,032 381 381 70 395 395 368 418
FMN504510 500 450 100 9,00 0,036 431 381 70 445 395 418 418
FMN555010 550 500 100 11,00 0,040 481 431 70 495 445 468 468
RANGE DESIGN
FMD403010 400 300 100 5,50 0,019 230 220 70 345 245 318 268
FMD453510 450 350 100 7,00 0,025 280 270 70 395 295 368 318
FMD454510 450 450 100 8,00 0,032 280 370 70 395 395 368 418
FMD504510 500 450 100 9,00 0,036 330 370 70 445 395 418 418
FMD555010 550 500 100 11,00 0,040 380 420 70 495 445 468 468
SIDECOM P=100
 B
 H
Front view